C-19

21 5 29

2006 2008
18591968

Experimental study for prevention of denervation atrophy; flow-in
type end-to-side nerve suture

UEDA KAZUKI

40160163
2006 700,000 0 700,000
2007 500,000 150,000 650,000
2008 900,000 270,000 1,170,000

2,100,000 420,000 2,520,000

(neuromotor unit)




(electrostimulation)

physical

training

Terzis

babysitter




recipient nerve

epineural window

- —

N

window

epineural

> -
10-0
(n=7) 12
(n=7) 6
(distal counts/proximal
counts)
(p<0.05) 12
08
07
06
05
04 GW
03
02
01
0
ES EE
(distal counts/proximal
counts)

(p<0.05) 12



2500

ES distal EE distal ES pro.

EEpro

12

700
B ES distal
6 I EE distal
0 ES proximal
D EE proximal
STSTst
| EE distal
12 o ES prosimet
0 EE prosimd
12
10

ESdis EE ds ESpro

EE pro

12

capacity

1
(n=11
control
C D E
5u m
28040 p
2000 -
16500 .
10oa F
500 "
: L
1]

n=2)

& 10

" E s
Z MO OHm e



600
500
400 ?
300
20— AB CD DE — LA
100 ——- =D-E

0

15 93 46

~100 1
=200 a ¥ .
a0 ;

340 26U m .

:::::::::::

291 m 2.8 m i 1[ u 1.:.

nnnnnnnnnnn

stable 20

neural signal o0

464 377 40 149

recipient 100
nerve c -

1 (n=10) 4 (n=10)




m M 1 1M 2 m 4M 1 14M 2

50

40

50 L

recipient nerve

neural signal

recipient
nerve
recipient nerve
4
34
2008 11 14
2 34
2008 11
14
84
33
2007
10 19
€]
(UEDA KAZUKT)
40160163
€]
(©)



